The valuation method used by the actuary to value the Fund is the ‘Projected Unit Credit Method’, recommended by LKAS 19 (‘Employee Benefits’).

34.6  SENSITIVITY OF ASSUMPTIONS EMPLOYED IN ACTUARIAL VALUATION

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the key assumptions employed with all other variables held

constant in the retirement benefit liability measurement.

The sensitivity of the Statement of Comprehensive Income  and Statement of Financial Position is the effect of the assumed changes in discount

rate and salary scale on the profit or loss and retirement benefit obligation for the year.

2014 2013*

Increase/(Decrease)
in Discount Rate

Increase/(Decrease)
in Salary Increment

Sensitivity Effect on
Statement of

Comprehensive
Income - Increase

(Reduction)
in Results for the Year

Sensitivity Effect on
Retirement Benefit

Obligation - Increase
/(Reduction)

in the Liability

Sensitivity Effect
on Statement  of
Comprehensive

Income - Increase
(Reduction)

in Results for the Year

Sensitivity Effect on
Retirement Benefit

Obligation - Increase
(Reduction)

in the Liability
(Rs. Mn.) (Rs. Mn.) (Rs. Mn.) (Rs. Mn.)

1% 9.00 (9.00) 5.80 (5.80)

-1% (10.77) 10.77 (6.90) 6.90

1% (10.48) 10.48 (6.80) 6.80

-1% 8.93 (8.93) 5.80 (5.80)

* Company has recognised actuarial gain or loss based on  corridor method.

191
L B FINANCE PLC

Annual Report 2013/14

FINANCIAL REPORTS Annual Report of the Board of Directors on the Affairs of the Company   138   Directors’ Responsibility Statement on Internal Control   143   Statement of Directors’  Responsibilities   144

Independent  Auditors’ Report   145   Financial Statements   146   Notes to the Financial Statements   151

35.  STATED CAPITAL

2014 2013
No. of Shares Rs. No. of Shares Rs.

35.1  ISSUED AND FULLY PAID-ORDINARY SHARES
At the beginning of the Year 69,257,142 838,282,159 69,257,142 838,282,159

[…]

earnings from this particular segment. Gold price risk could arise from either of adverse movements in the world prices, exchange rates, basis

between local and world prices.

211
L B FINANCE PLC

Annual Report 2013/14

FINANCIAL REPORTS Annual Report of the Board of Directors on the Affairs of the Company   138   Directors’ Responsibility Statement on Internal Control   143   Statement of Directors’  Responsibilities   144

Independent  Auditors’ Report   145   Financial Statements   146   Notes to the Financial Statements   151

Company currently manages the credit risk arising from Gold backed loans by adopting following strategies;

• Quicker re-pricing cycle: Company as a credit risk management strategy lends for shorter periods allowing it to re-price its costs promptly

• Frequent revision to advance offered per sovereign: Company practices a process of revising advance offered per sovereign to reflect market

value fluctuations to maintain the desired loan to value ratio

45.5.3  INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant,

of the Company’s Net Interest Income.

Net Interest Income (NII) Sensitivity by Interest Rate Change

2014 2013
Parallel Increase / Decrease of Basis Points (bps)*  +/ - 100 bps  +/ - 200 bps  +/ - 100 bps  +/ - 200 bp

Impact on NII  (Rs)

Quarterly Impact  (+ / -) 10,240,706  (+ / -) 20,481,411  (+ / -) 5,033,702  (+ / -)10,067,404

Annual Impact  (+ / -) 81,048,018  (+ / -) 162,096,036  (+ / -) 60,751,485  (+ / -) 121,502,971

*Parallel increase in rates would have a positive impact on the NII while parallel decrease would negatively impact NII.

45.5.4  INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE ON FINANCIAL ASSETS & LIABILITIES

45.5.4(A)  The table below analyses the Company’s  interest rate risk exposure on  financial assets & liabilities. The Company’s assets & liabilities are

included at carrying amount and categorised by the earlier of contractual reprising or maturity dates.

As at  31st March 2014
Up to 03 Months 03-12 Months 01-03  Years 03-05 Years Over 05 Years

Non Interest
Bearing

Total as at
31st March 2014

Rs Rs Rs Rs Rs Rs Rs